		TION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PAT	Paiont and Trademark Office ENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.	S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached document.	***************************************
. Name of conv	eying party(ies):		
(1) Klaus Baur (2) Lars Gerol			
Name and Add	dress of receiving party(ie	es):	
Teams Desig Kollwitzstra: 73728 Esslir			
	iment ty Agreement Record to correct the A	Merger Change of Name Assignee's Address to Kollwitzs previously recorded at Reel 0320	strasse 1, 73728 67, Frame 0434,
Execution Date	e(s): <u>September 03, 2013</u>	3	
Application nur ☐ This docum	mber(s) or patent number nent is being filed togethe	r(s); er with a new application.	
(a) Patent	OR nent is being filed after fili Application No(s). <u>29/45(</u> No(s). , issued .	ing of the application: 8,051, filed <u>May 28, 2013;</u> or	
STAAS & HALS Attention: Rich	SEY LLP nard A. Gollhofer KAve., N.W., 7th Floor	rrespondence concerning docum Our Docket: 2454.1400	
Total number o	of applications and patent	s involved: 1	
Enclos Author			ı Assignment)
Deposit Accour Account)	nt No.: 19-3935 (Any un	nderpayment is authorized to be c	charged to this Deposit
chard A. Gollhofer. ame of Person Sign		Aidianda Dolla	fer <u>3/3/14</u> Date
	DC	Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 6
013			Revised 3/13

PATENT REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0650

50265530 01/28/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702138

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
KLAUS BAUMGARTNER			Name	Execution Date	4	
LARS GEROLD				09/03/2013	_	
DARS GEROLD 09/03/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: TEAMS DESIGN GME			ВН		7	
Street Address:	KOLLWITZS	RASSE	1			
City:	ESSLINGEN					
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	73728					
PROPERTY NUMBER'S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29456		251				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)434-1501 Phone: 202-434-1500 Email: noastell@s-n-h.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP						
Address Line 1: SUITE 700 Address Line 2: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.						
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2454.1400				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/RICHARD A. GOLLHOFER				
Signature:		/Richard A. Gollhofer/				
Date:		01/28/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=3LS8481-2pp_Assignment#page1.tif source=3LS8481-2pp_Assignment#page2.tif						

PATENT REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0651

Docket No.: 2012M27116 US Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Klaus Baumgartner, residing at Sommerhofenstr. 63, Sindelfingen, 71067, DE, citizen of DE Lars Gerold, residing at Schlürfergasse 6, Stuttgart, 70929, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to Teams Design GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Kollwitzstrasse 1, 73728 Esslingen, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignes, pursuant to (A)(I) the laws of GERMANY or (II) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filled or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or le in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(I) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document falled or falls, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (Including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, self and transfer(s) to Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in end for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

Patent Application Title: Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Filing Number:

Internal Case Numbor(s):

Room Unit/HMI (RHM1)

May 28, 2013

29/466,051 & 29/456,049

2012M27116U9 & 2012M27116US01

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and relessed patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the

IDNR: 1930 / 26,07,2012

PATENT REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0652

Docket No.: 2012M27116 US Page 2 of 2

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this essignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and all applications for patents and all patients on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature Elem PaHa printed name	Klaus Baumgartner O3.09.2013 Date
Witness Signature Clem Patla printed name	1.61s Gefold

Date 27 .9. 2013

PATENT

REEL: 032153 FRAME: 0653